
 

  

  

 
                  

                            

Our Libraries 

Library, Address and PostcodeLibrary 

 Select all 

 Campus 

 Clevedon 

 Congresbury 

 Healthy Living Centre 

 Mobile Library 

 Nailsea 

 Pill 

 Portishead 

 Weston-super-Mare 

 Winscombe 

 Worle 

 Yatton 

Address & Wards Covered 

Somerset Square, Nailsea 

BS48 1RQ 

© 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation,© 2025 TomTom, © 2025 Microsoft Corporation, © OpenStreetMap© OpenStreetMap 

Library
 

Ward 1 Ward 2 Ward 3 Ward 4 Ward 5 Ward 6 Ward 7 Ward 8 Ward 9 Ward 10 Ward 11 Ward 12 Ward 13 Ward 14 Ward 15 Ward 16 Ward 17 Ward 18 

Nailsea Backwell Nailsea Golden 

Valley 

Nailsea 

Youngwood 

Nailsea Yeo Nailsea West 
End 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=25~0&lvl=1&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=25~0&lvl=1&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.openstreetmap.org/copyright


 

  
  
 
 

 

    
  
   

    
    
    
    
    

 

    

  

   

    

    

    

    

    

      

     

      

      

      

       

Our Libraries: Ward Coverage 

Library 

Nailsea  

Nailsea Map - LSOA 

LSOA Names 

 Select all 

 Backwell - Dark Lane/Church Town 

 Backwell - Station 

 Backwell - West Town 

 Nailsea East - Blackthorn Way 

 Nailsea East - Rickford Road 

 Nailsea East - Vynes Way 

 Nailsea East - Whiteoak Way 

 Nailsea East - Winchcombe Close 

 Nailsea North & West - Causeway View 

 Nailsea North & West - Mizzymead 

 Nailsea North & West - North Street 

 Nailsea North & West - Silver Street 

 Nailsea North & West - Southfield Road 

 Nailsea North & West - St Marys Grove 

Ward Name 

Backwell 
Nailsea Golden Valley 

Nailsea West End 

Nailsea Yeo 

Nailsea Youngwood 

Total 

Population 

4717 

2429 

1542 

5815 

5753 

20256 

LSOA Name 

Backwell - Dark Lane/Church Town 

Backwell - Station 

Backwell - West Town 

Nailsea East - Blackthorn Way 

Nailsea East - Rickford Road 

Nailsea East - Vynes Way 

Nailsea East - Whiteoak Way 

Nailsea East - Winchcombe Close 

Nailsea North & West - Causeway View 
Total 

Population 

1612 

1521 

1584 

1111 

1281 

1211 

1472 

1218 

1349 
20256 



 
 

 
 

  
  

      

  

  

 

 

 

 

Demographics - Gender 

Nailsea  

Library 

Ward Name 

 Backwell 

 Nailsea Golden Val… 

 Nailsea West End 

 Nailsea Yeo 

 Nailsea Youngwood 

Ward name Population Female Male 
 

Nailsea Yeo 5815 3052 2761 

Nailsea Youngwood 5753 2961 2796 

Backwell 4717 2436 2277 

Nailsea Golden Valley 2429 1225 1202 

Nailsea West End 1542 785 755 

Total 20256 10459 9791 

Nailsea North Somerset comparator 

0% 

50% 

100% 

North 
Somerset 

51.43% 

48.57% 

Female Male 

North Somerset comparator 

Area 

North Somerset 216688 111419 105314 

Population Female Male 
 

0% 

50% 

100% 

Backwell Nailsea Golden Valley Nailsea West End Nailsea Yeo Nailsea Youngwood 

51.69% 50.47% 50.97% 52.50% 51.43% 

48.31% 49.53% 49.03% 47.50% 48.57% 

Female Male 



Demographics - Ethnicity 

Library Ward name Asian Black Mixed Other White 
North Somerset comparator Nailsea 

Nailsea  Nailsea Youngwood 

Backwell 
46 

50 

6 

12 

39 

86 

 

17 

12 

5803 

4419 

Asian 

100% 

Black Mixed Other White 

Nailsea Yeo 32 11 40 9 5354 
Ward Name Nailsea West End 5 11 9 4 1417 
 Backwell Nailsea Golden Valley 58 12 31 1 2888 

 Nailsea Golden Val… Total 191 52 205 43 19881 

 Nailsea West End 50% 96.73% 

 Nailsea Yeo 

 Nailsea Youngwood 

North Somerset comparator 

Area Asian Black Mixed Other White 0% 

North 
North Somerset 2851 826 2604 758 204366 Somerset 

Asian Black Mixed Other White 

100% 

50% 96.51% 96.59% 97.99% 98.31% 98.17% 

0% 
Backwell Nailsea Golden Valley Nailsea West End Nailsea Yeo Nailsea Youngwood 



English as Main Language 

Library Ward name Residents 
age 3+ 

Main language is 
English 

Main language is 
not English 

North Somerset comparator 

Main language is English Main language is not English 

Nailsea   

Backwell 4603 4505 98 
100% 

Nailsea Golden Valley 2365 2333 32 

LSOA Name Nailsea West End 1510 1478 32 

 Backwell - Dark Lane/Church Town Nailsea Yeo 5681 5579 102 

 Backwell - Station 
Nailsea Youngwood 

Total 
5644 

19803 

5534 

19429 

110 

374 

 Backwell - West Town 50% 96.08% 

 Nailsea East - Blackthorn Way 

 Nailsea East - Rickford Road 
North Somerset comparator 

 Nailsea East - Vynes Way Area Residents Main language is Main language is not 
 Nailsea East - Whiteoak Way age 3+ English English 

 0% 

 Nailsea East - Winchcombe Close North Somerset 210509 202254 8255 North Somerset 

LSOA Name 
 N il N h & W C 

Main language is English Main language is not English 

100% 

50% 98.05% 98.20% 97.88% 98.65% 97.87% 

0% 
Nailsea Youngwood Nailsea Yeo Nailsea West End Nailsea Golden Valley Backwell 

Ward name 



Subset of Main Language Not English 

Library 

Nailsea  

Ward name 

Backwell 

Can speak 
English 
very well 

66 

Can speak 
English 
well 

16 

Cannot 
speak 
English well 
 

15 

Cannot 
speak 
English 

1 

North Somerset comparator 

Can speak English very well 

100% 

Can speak English well Cannot speak Englis… 

12.53% 

Cannot speak E… 

LSOA Name 

 Backwell - Dark Lane/Ch… 

 Backwell - Station 

 Backwell - West Town 

 Nailsea East - Blackthorn… 

Nailsea Yeo 

Nailsea West End 

Nailsea Youngwood 

Nailsea Golden Valley 

Total 

54 

13 

72 

25 

230 

31 

10 

28 

4 

89 

12 

9 

9 

2 

47 

5 

0 

1 

1 

8 
50% 

37.44% 

 Nailsea East - Rickford R… 

 Nailsea East - Vynes Way 

 Nailsea East - Whiteoak … North Somerset comparator 
47.90% 

 Nailsea East - Winchcom… 

 Nailsea North & West - … 

 Nailsea North & West - … 

LSOA Name 

North Somerset 

Can speak 
English very well 

3954 

Can speak 
English well 
 

3091 

Cannot speak 
English well 

1034 

Cannot speak 
English 

176 0% 
North Somerset 

Can speak English very well  Can speak English well Cannot speak English well Cannot speak English 

100% 

25.45% 

15.31% 

16.33% 

11.76% 

30.39% 

12.50% 28.13% 

50% 

65.45% 67.35% 
52.94% 

78.13% 

31.25% 

40.63% 

0% 
Nailsea Youngwood Backwell Nailsea Yeo Nailsea Golden Valley Nailsea West End 



   

  

   

   

   

   

   

    

Deprivation 

Library 

Nailsea  

Map - LSOA Ward Name Households No One Two Three Four 
deprivation dimension dimensions dimensions dimensions 

Backwell 1830 1083 559 167 21 0 

Nailsea Golden Valley 1005 650 303 47 5 0 

Nailsea West End 725 364 244 86 23 8 

Nailsea Yeo 2696 1343 931 351 71 0 

Nailsea Youngwood 2479 1367 866 220 26 0 

Total 8735 4807 2903 871 146 8 

LSOA Name 

 Backwell - Dark Lan… 

 Backwell - Station 

 Backwell - West To… 

 Nailsea East - Black… 

 Nailsea East - Rickf… 

 Nailsea East - Vyne… 

 Nailsea East - Whit… 

 Nailsea East - Winc… 

 Nailsea North & W 

North Somerset comparator 

Area Households No deprivation One dimension Two dimensions Three dimensions Four dimensions 
 

North Somerset 94643 48749 31701 11456 2563 185 

No deprivation One dimension Two dimensions Three dimensions Four dimensions 

100% 
9.13% 11.86% 

30.15%
30.55% 

33.66% 

50% 

64.68%59.18% 50.21% 

0% 
Backwell Nailsea Golden Valley Nailsea West End 

13.02% 

34.93% 
34.53% 

55.14%49.81% 

Nailsea Yeo Nailsea Youngwood 

North Somerset comparator 

No depri… One dim… Two dime… Three di… Four dim… 

100% 

33.49% 

50% 

51.50% 

0% 

North 
Somerset 

Area 



Education 

Library 

Nailsea  

LSOA Name 

 Backwell - Dark Lane/… 

 Backwell - Station 

 Backwell - West Town 

 Nailsea East - Blacktho… 

 Nailsea East - Rickford… 

Ward name 

Nailsea Yeo 

Nailsea Youngwood 

Backwell 
Nailsea Golden Valley 

Total 

North Somerset comparator 

Area 
 

North Somerset 

Residents aged 5+ FT Student 
 

5573 

5540 

4504 

2327 

19429 

Residents aged 5+ 

206070 

Student 

Student 

820 

919 

969 

409 

3363 

36481 

Not a student 

4753 

4621 

3535 

1918 

16066 

Not a student 

169589 

LSOA Map 

 Nailsea East - Vynes W… 

 Nailsea East - Whiteoa… 

North Somerset comparator 

Student Not a student 

 Nailsea East - Winchc… 

 Nailsea North & West … 

 Nailsea North & West … 

100% 

50% 

0% 

82.30% 

North Somerset 

Student FT Student Not a student 

100% 

50% 
78.49% 82.42% 83.43% 85.29% 83.41% 

0% 
21.51% 17.58% 16.57% 14.71% 16.59% 

Backwell Nailsea Golden Valley Nailsea West End Nailsea Yeo Nailsea Youngwood 



Disability 

Library Ward name 
 

Disabled Not Disabled Disabled Not Disabled 
North Somerset comparator 

Disabled Not Disabled 
Nailsea  Backwell 

Nailsea Golden Valley 

692 

310 

4022 

2116 

100% 
100% 

LSOA Name 

Nailsea West End 

Nailsea Yeo 

289 

1215 

1252 

4598 
50% 

85.32% 87.22% 81.25% 79.10% 82.87% 
50% 

81.30% 

 Backwell - Dark Lane/… 
Nailsea Youngwood 

Total 
986 

3492 

4771 

16759 
0% 

18.75% 20.90% 17.13% 
0% 

18.70% 

 Backwell - Station Backwell Nailsea Nailsea Nailsea Nailsea North 

 Backwell - West Town 
Golden V… West End Yeo Youngwo… Some… 

 Nailsea East - Blacktho… 

 Nailsea East - Rickford… 

Ward name Day-to-day activities 
limited a little 

Day-to-day activities 
limited a lot 
 

Subset of Disabled 

Day-to-day activities limited a little Day-to-day activities limited a lot 

North Somerset comparator 

Day-to-day acti… Day-to-day … 

100% 100% 
 Nailsea East - Vynes … Nailsea Yeo 709 506 38.58% 28.39% 38.41% 41.65% 32.76% 40.56% 

 Nailsea East - Whiteoa… Nailsea Youngwood 663 323 
50% 50% 

 Nailsea East - Winchc… Backwell 425 267 61.42% 71.61% 61.59% 58.35% 67.24% 59.44% 

 Nailsea North & West … 
Nailsea West End 178 111 

0% 0% 

 Nailsea North & West … 
Nailsea Golden Valley 

Total 
222 

2197 

88 

1295 
Backwell Nailsea 

Golden V… 
Nailsea 

West End 
Nailsea 

Yeo 
Nailsea 

Youngwo… 
North 

Some… 

 Nailsea North & West … 

 Nailsea North & West … 

 Nailsea North & West … 

Ward name 

 

Yes but day-to-day 
activities are not limited 

No long term physical or 
mental health conditions 

Subset of Disabled 

Yes but day-to-day activities are not limit… No long term physical or … 

North Somerset comparator 

Yes but day-to-… No long ter… 

100% 100% 

 Nailsea North & West … Backwell 407 3615 

Nailsea Golden Valley 231 1885 

Nailsea West End 140 1112 50% 89.88% 89.08% 88.82% 88.56% 88.93% 50% 90.14% 

Nailsea Yeo 526 4072 

Nailsea Youngwood 528 4243 
0% 0% 

Total 1832 14927 Backwell Nailsea Nailsea Nailsea Nailsea North 
Golden V… West End Yeo Youngwo… Some… 



Economically Active 

North Somerset comparatorLibrary Ward name Total Econ Retired Student Looking after Long-term sick Other 
100%Inactive home or family or disabled 

Nailsea   

17.80%Backwell 1499 1083 131 123 81 81 
Working Full Time 

LSOA Name Nailsea Golden Valley 821 665 73 50 17 16 
24.39% Working Part Time Nailsea West End 533 396 49 31 45 12  Backwell - Dark Lane/Ch… 

Retired Nailsea Yeo 2264 1773 129 117 163 82 50%
 Backwell - Station 16.08% Student Nailsea Youngwood 2233 1829 140 129 76 59 Total 7350 5746 522 450 382 250  Backwell - West Town 

Looking after ho… 

 Nailsea East - Blackthorn… 
North Somerset comparator 34.03% Long-term sick o… 

 Nailsea East - Rickford R… Area Total Econ Retired Student Looking after Long-term sick Other Other 
0%Inactive home or family or disabled  Nailsea East - Vynes Way 

 North 

 Nailsea East - Whiteoak … North Somerset 71930 49983 36481 5777 6460 3551 Somerset 

Working Full Time Working Part Time Retired Student Looking after home or family Long-term sick or disabled Other 

100% 

33.17% 30.87%29.61% 36.41% 38.43% 

50% 20.91% 20.55% 19.10% 
17.72% 18.53% 

0% 

38.11% 38.50% 39.36% 35.78% 34.55% 

Backwell Nailsea Golden Valley Nailsea West End Nailsea Yeo Nailsea Youngwood 



 

                     

   

  

   

    

    

    

    

 

                 

No cars or vans 
in household 

1 car or van 
in household 

2 cars or vans 
in household 

3 or more cars or 
vans in household 

North Somerset 94650 14146 38874 30338 11285 

Transport 

Ward name 

 

Total 
households 

No cars or vans 
in household 

1 car or van 
in household 

2 cars or vans 
in household 

3 or more cars or 
vans in household 

Backwell 1828 134 658 719 317 

Nailsea Golden Valley 1003 45 406 414 138 

Nailsea West End 725 117 297 227 84 

Nailsea Yeo 2696 465 1152 807 272 

Nailsea Youngwood 2485 252 1031 875 327 

Total 8737 1013 3544 3042 1138 

North Somerset comparator 

LSOA Name Total 
households 
 

Nailsea 

Nailsea  

LSOA Name 

 Backwell - Dark Lane/Chu… 

 Backwell - Station 

 Backwell - West Town 

 Nailsea East - Blackthorn … 

 Nailsea East - Rickford Ro… 

 Nailsea East - Vynes Way 

 Nailsea East - Whiteoak … 

0% 

50% 

100% 

Ward name 
Backwell Nailsea Golden Valley Nailsea West End Nailsea Yeo Nailsea Youngwood 

7.33% 
16.14% 17.25% 10.14% 

36.00% 40.48% 

40.97% 42.73% 
41.49% 

39.33% 41.28% 
31.31% 29.93% 

35.21% 

17.34% 13.76% 11.59% 10.09% 13.16% 

No cars or vans in household 1 car or van in household 2 cars or vans in household 3 or more cars or vans in household 
North Somerset comparator 

0% 

50% 

100% 

LSOA Name 
North Somerset 

14.95% 

41.07% 

32.06% 

11.92% 

No cars or vans in … 1 car or van in h… 2 cars or vans i… 3 or more cars … 

Library 


